YU ZHAORAN
Shengtai Mingdu Apartment, Qiantang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province, P.R.China 310018
+86 18367153443 | e: yuzhaoran0624@163.com

EDUCATION
Fujian Normal University Fuzhou, China
Bachelor of Fine Arts Sep. 2013 — Jun. 2017

e  Major: Fine Arts
e GPA:79.2/100

PUBLICATIONS & PATENTS

Publications

e  Zhaoran Yu. “An Instructional Research on Narrative-based Art Lessons in Elementary Schools”. Read and
Write (DU YU XIE). ISSN:1672-1578, CN:51-1650/G4.
Patents
e Yu,ZR. (2021), A Structure of Children’s Scooters, Utility Model Patent CN202121884446.7
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Children’s Travel Suitcase, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496611.0
e Yu,Z.R., (2021), Multifunctional Children’s Scooter, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496616.3
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Modular Furniture, Appearance Design Patent CN202130512886.9
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Moxibustion Box, Appearance Design Patent CN202130750165.1
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Hourglass Lamp, Appearance Design Patent CN202130563800.5
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Climbing Handcart, Appearance Design Patent CN202130483055.3
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Soap with a Containing Groove, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496605.5
e Yu,ZR, (2021), Kitchen Cleaning Device, Appearance Design Patent CN202130489072.8
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Stool Based on Mortise and Tenon Structure, Appearance Design Patent CN202130491023.8
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Smart Toothbrush Guide Machine, Appearance Design Patent CN202130483080.1
e Yu,ZR. (2021), Suitcase, Appearance Design Patent CN202130482868.0

WORK EXPERIENCE

Jinshahu Experimental School Hangzhou, China

Art Teacher Aug. 2017 - Present
Responsibilities:

e Conducted art classes across elementary levels and trained students of the school’s calligraphy club to
participate in provincial, municipal, and district-level competitions
Handled class management, parent-teacher communication, and student follow-up calls
Took charge of school admission promotions and new student registration during summer and winter breaks
Engaged in teaching research activities, organizing internal calligraphy contests, and frequently presenting open
demonstration lessons

Key Achievements:

e Led the calligraphy club to participate in provincial, municipal, and district-level competitions, with students
winning second and third prizes at the provincial level, first prize at the municipal level, and first, second, and
third prizes at the district level

e Received multiple awards in district-level teachers’ painting and calligraphy competitions, as well as
school-level awards for educational papers and teaching demonstration competitions
Published a research paper in a core academic journal
Obtained multiple patents, including Appearance Design Patents and Utility Model Patents

RESEARCH EXPERIENCE
Research on Chinese Garden Art Fuzhou, China
Author Sep. 2016 - Jan.2017
e Conducted research on Chinese Garden Art which focused on the representative classical gardens of Suzhou,
with a specific emphasis on their historical evolution and cultural significance

e Analyzed the distinctive techniques employed in Suzhou gardens, including landscape layering, water
management, and architectural layout, to unveil the poetic and artistic essence embedded within these classical

landscapes
AWARDS
e Second-class Scholarship for Academic Excellence Jun. 2016
e Excellent Student Organization Cadre Jun. 2016

e Social Work Scholarship Dec. 2014




EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
Student Union Sep. 2013 — Jun. 2017
e Assisted the President and coordinated activities within the union as the Vice President
e Organized the 2013 class to participate in and win the 2nd place in the University Sports Meet Broadcast
Callisthenics Competition during the 2013-2014 academic year
e Coordinated the 2013 class of Fine Arts majors to host the Taihang Mountain Painting Exhibition during the
2015-2016 academic year

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Language Skills
e Chinese (native), English (College English Test-4)
Computer Skills
e Proficient in MS Office Suite: Word, Excel, and PowerPoint
e  Skilled in Photoshop and Procreate
Interests
e Photography, Painting, Singing, Fitness







B
Eag
O3
O4
Os
O6
aT
Os
09
O10
Oon

012

HiES

[FREEFICN202130496611.0
[FRRERICN202130496616.3
[FHEEFICN202130512886.9
[PHAERICN202130750165.1
[FIREFICN202130563800.5
[SEFESTRYCN202121884446 7
[FHRERICN202130483055.3
[FFREFICN202130496605 5
[FMTERICN202130489072.8
[FHREFICN202130491023.8
[FREEFIICN202130483080.1

[FRREHCN202130482868.0

HHER

(Fmitl) ZRIEIA

J RS TE
B ok e
ERRE

R
—FhLEEE R
TEEFiEE
TEEREE
FEEEEE
ETIEREERET
ERETRIS 1S4
==

B
=A%
=

=ES

2021-08-02
2021-08-02
2021-08-09
2021-1-16
2021-08-27
2021-08-12
2021-07-28
2021-08-02
2021-07-30
2021-07-30
2021-07-28

2021-07-28

2021-11-19

2021-11-23

2021-11-23

2022-03-29

2022-0318

2022-01-07

2021-11-23

2022-03-04

2021-11-19

2021-12-03

2021-11-19

2021-11-19

SRGEERS

P
it
ST
ER-EEE
TSR
T
1S S
e
S
e
P AR

it



	YU ZHAORAN
	Shengtai Mingdu Apartment, Qiantang District, Hang
	 +86 18367153443 | e: yuzhaoran0624@163.com
	EDUCATION
	PUBLICATIONS & PATENTS
	WORK EXPERIENCE 
	RESEARCH EXPERIENCE 
	AWARDS
	EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

