# YU ZHAORAN

Shengtai Mingdu Apartment, Qiantang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province, P.R.China 310018 +86 18367153443 | e: yuzhaoran0624@163.com

#### **EDUCATION**

# Fujian Normal University

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Fuzhou, China Sep. 2013 – Jun. 2017

Major: Fine ArtsGPA: 79.2/100

### PUBLICATIONS & PATENTS

#### **Publications**

• Zhaoran Yu. "An Instructional Research on Narrative-based Art Lessons in Elementary Schools". Read and Write (DU YU XIE). ISSN:1672-1578, CN:51-1650/G4.

#### **Patents**

- Yu, Z.R., (2021), A Structure of Children's Scooters, Utility Model Patent CN202121884446.7
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Children's Travel Suitcase, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496611.0
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Multifunctional Children's Scooter, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496616.3
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Modular Furniture, Appearance Design Patent CN202130512886.9
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Moxibustion Box, Appearance Design Patent CN202130750165.1
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Hourglass Lamp, Appearance Design Patent CN202130563800.5
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Climbing Handcart, Appearance Design Patent CN202130483055.3
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Soap with a Containing Groove, Appearance Design Patent CN202130496605.5
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Kitchen Cleaning Device, Appearance Design Patent CN202130489072.8
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Stool Based on Mortise and Tenon Structure, Appearance Design Patent CN202130491023.8
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Smart Toothbrush Guide Machine, Appearance Design Patent CN202130483080.1
- Yu, Z.R., (2021), Suitcase, Appearance Design Patent CN202130482868.0

#### WORK EXPERIENCE

## Jinshahu Experimental School

Hangzhou, China Aug. 2017 - Present

# Art Teacher **Responsibilities:**

- Conducted art classes across elementary levels and trained students of the school's calligraphy club to participate in provincial, municipal, and district-level competitions
- Handled class management, parent-teacher communication, and student follow-up calls
- Took charge of school admission promotions and new student registration during summer and winter breaks
- Engaged in teaching research activities, organizing internal calligraphy contests, and frequently presenting open demonstration lessons

#### **Key Achievements:**

- Led the calligraphy club to participate in provincial, municipal, and district-level competitions, with students winning second and third prizes at the provincial level, first prize at the municipal level, and first, second, and third prizes at the district level
- Received multiple awards in district-level teachers' painting and calligraphy competitions, as well as school-level awards for educational papers and teaching demonstration competitions
- Published a research paper in a core academic journal
- Obtained multiple patents, including Appearance Design Patents and Utility Model Patents

#### RESEARCH EXPERIENCE

#### **Research on Chinese Garden Art**

Fuzhou, China Sep. 2016 - Jan.2017

Author

- Conducted research on Chinese Garden Art which focused on the representative classical gardens of Suzhou, with a specific emphasis on their historical evolution and cultural significance
- Analyzed the distinctive techniques employed in Suzhou gardens, including landscape layering, water management, and architectural layout, to unveil the poetic and artistic essence embedded within these classical landscapes

#### **AWARDS**

Second-class Scholarship for Academic Excellence

Jun. 2016 Jun. 2016

• Excellent Student Organization Cadre

Social Work Scholarship

Dec. 2014

Student Union Sep. 2013 – Jun. 2017

- Assisted the President and coordinated activities within the union as the Vice President
- Organized the 2013 class to participate in and win the 2nd place in the University Sports Meet Broadcast Callisthenics Competition during the 2013-2014 academic year
- Coordinated the 2013 class of Fine Arts majors to host the Taihang Mountain Painting Exhibition during the 2015-2016 academic year

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

### Language Skills

• Chinese (native), English (College English Test-4)

## **Computer Skills**

- Proficient in MS Office Suite: Word, Excel, and PowerPoint
- Skilled in Photoshop and Procreate

#### **Interests**

• Photography, Painting, Singing, Fitness



序号	申请号	专利名称	(标准化) 当前权利人	申请日	公开(公告)日	当前法律状态
□ <b>1</b>	[外观专利]CN202130496611.0	儿童旅行箱	奠昭然	2021-08-02	2021-11-19	授权-审定授权
□ 2	[外观专利]CN202130496616.3	多功能儿童滑步车	<b>廣昭</b> 然	2021-08-02	2021-11-23	授权-审定授权
□ 3	[外观专利]CN202130512886.9	模块化家具	庾昭然	2021-08-09	2021-11-23	授权-审定授权
□ 4	[外观专利]CN202130750165.1	艾灸盒	<b>美昭然</b>	2021-11-16	2022-03-29	授权-审定授权
□ 5	[外观专利]CN202130563800.5	沙漏灯	奠昭然	2021-08-27	2022-03-18	授权-审定授权
□ 6	[实用新型]CN202121884446.7	一种儿童滑步车结构	<b>虞昭然</b>	2021-08-12	2022-01-07	授权-审定授权
□ 7	[外观专利]CN202130483055.3	爬樣手推车	庾昭然	2021-07-28	2021-11-23	授权-审定授权
□ 8	[外观专利]CN202130496605.5	带容纳槽的肥皂	奠昭然	2021-08-02	2022-03-04	授权-审定授权
□ 9	[外观专利]CN202130489072.8	厨房清洁器	奠铝然	2021-07-30	2021-11-19	授权-审定授权
□ 10	[外观专利]CN202130491023.8	基于榫卯结构的凳子	奠昭然	2021-07-30	2021-12-03	授权-审定授权
□ 11	[外观专利]CN202130483080.1	智能牙刷引导机	廣昭然	2021-07-28	2021-11-19	授权-审定授权
□ 12	[外观专利]CN202130482868.0	行李箱	<b>美昭</b> 然	2021-07-28	2021-11-19	授权-审定授权